Zoning Board  of Adjustments  1 Year,  1 Seat 

George Carmichael - 995 

Library Trustee       3 Years,     1 Seat 

Linda Dodge - 1097 

Trustee of Trust Funds    3 Years,     1 Seat 

J Dwight Schenk - 1057 

Article 2: 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Million Thirty Seven 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars ($5,037,825) for the purpose of furnishing, 

constructing and installing facilities and equipment to make available to every residential and 

business address in the Town of Rindge a “Fiber to the premises” network by Consolidated 

Communications Enterprise Services, Inc.

[...]

(“Consolidated”), with Two Million Five Hundred 

Seventy Nine One Hundred and Twenty Five ($2,579,125) Dollars of such sum to be raised 

through the issuance of bonds or notes, under and in compliance with the Municipal Finance Act, 

RSA 33:1, et seq, as amended; and Two Million Four Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred ($2,458,700) Dollars of such sum as a donation from Consolidated; to authorize the 

Board of Selectmen to apply for, obtain and accept federal, state or other aid, gifts, and donations 

which may be available for said project and to negotiate, sell and deliver said bonds and notes

[...]

Yes -  1151        No -  174    

Article 3: 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Selectmen to enter into a five year lease/purchase 

agreement and equip a new Fire Rescue Truck  to replace the 1998 Freightliner FL60 rescue  in 

the amount of Two Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand ($265,000) Dollars, with said amount to 

be offset by trading in the current rescue for Fifteen Thousand ($15,000) Dollars, said lease to be 

payable over a five year term, and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty Five 

Thousand Eleven Dollars and Seventeen Cents ($55,011.17) for the first year’s payment for that 

purpose. The lease agreement contains an escape clause.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 

appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts 

set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the 

purposes set forth therein, totaling Four Million One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand 

($4,175,000) Dollars. Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be Four Million 

One Hundred Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Seven ($4,161,167) Dollars which 

is the same as last year with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of

[...]

would be divided by 53 pay periods resulting in a reduced weekly paycheck but the same 

annual salary. 

No changes to Article 4, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes -  867      No - 433   

Article 5: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Two Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand ($1,250,000.00) Dollars for engineering, environmental permitting and 

construction for the replacement of the Wellington Road Bridge over Converseville Brook 

(NHDOT Bridge No. 154/069), and to authorize withdrawal of $1,000,000 from the unassigned 

fund balance to participate in the NHDOT Municipal Managed Bridge Aid Program where the

[...]

construction, but its important to get work done before the state closes the road.  No tax 

impact. 

No changes to Article 5, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes - 1122       No -191 

Article 6: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Ninety-Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Seventy-Six ($92,976) Dollars for the third payment on the Fire Department 

Engine One replacement voted on and approved by the Town pursuant to Article 5 of the 2018 

Town Warrant. The lease agreement contains an escape clause. 

(Recommended by the Board of Selectman 3 in favor, 0 opposed.

[...]

He stated that this is the third payment of five .  There 

will be some tax impact. 

No changes to Article 6, the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes - 1120       No -196 

Article 7: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Ninety Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Forty ($92,840) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing and equipping a new 

Backhoe to replace the 2006 backhoe and with an additional Twenty Thousand ($20,000) Dollars 

for the purchase from the Transfer Station Revolving Fund and said purchase to be offset by

[...]

Al Lafave made a motion for -               reconsideration.  Mark Tanner seconded. 

No changes to Article 9,  the article will appear on the ballot. 

Yes -861        No -456 

Article 10: 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twelve Thousand ($12,000) 

Dollars for the Cemetery Expendable Trust Fund previously established. This is the third of a 

five year project that will end after the five years. 

(Recommended by the Board of Selectman 3 in favor, 0 opposed. Recommended by the Budget 

Advisory Committee, 6 in favor, 0 opposed)